

Educating for life

Grammar and Secondary Program 2024 – 2025 Academic Year Fee Schedule

HIGH SCHOOL, GRADES 9 – 12	12 MO. \$1,070	10 MO. \$1,260	PAID IN FULL* \$12,180
MIDDLE SCHOOL, GRADES 6 – 8	\$995	\$1,180	\$11,395
GRAMMAR SCHOOL, GRADES K – 5	\$945	\$1,100	\$10,710
EXTENDED CARE RATES Before & After School Care (Grades K – 8)			
OPTION A: Unlimited hours from 6:30am – 8:30am, 3:00pm – 6:00pm on sch Does not include summer extended care.	\$475 bool year days.	\$555	\$5,355
OPTION B: Contracted rate.	\$7.05/hour		

***PAYMENT PLAN DETAILS**

Paid in Full – The pay in full rate listed is due on or before June 1st.
10 monthly payments – Payment plan runs August 1 through May 1.
12 monthly payments – Payment plan runs July 1 through June 1.
*Parents' or financially responsible parties' social security numbers must be submitted to the office to be kept on file for those who choose a monthly payment plan.

FEES NOT INCLUDED IN TUITION

CCS does not have miscellaneous fees associated with our academic program such as: **Book fees, Technology fees, School fees, etc**. Our tuition covers the full academic program for your child(ren). The fees listed below cover non-academic or optional portions of our program.

	By 1/12/23	After 1/12/23
RE-ENROLLMENT FEE	\$125.00	\$150.00
REGISTRATION FEE	\$175.00	\$175.00

SPORTS / DRAMA FEE \$100.00 PER SPORT SEASON/EVENT

FIELD TRIPS – Varies by grade level.

DUAL CREDIT & AP COURSES - Varies by course, please consult Secondary Dean of Academics for details.



Educating for life



TUITION DEPOSIT

CCS requires families to make a non-refundable tuition deposit on or before March 1st, in the amount of \$150 per student with a maximum of \$300 per family. <u>This deposit is required to hold a spot on our active class roster(s)</u>. The deposit is applied against the first tuition payment due for the family. CCS families who have completed at least 3 years of enrollment with the school are exempt from this deposit. The purpose of this fee is to ensure that students enrolled on an active roster still intend to be at CCS in the fall, so that they do not take a seat from another student who is on our waiting list.

EXTENDED CARE BILLING DETAILS

Payments by check for extended care coverage may be made out to "Coventry Christian Schools, Inc." Your canceled check is your receipt. A fee of \$40 will be charged for returned checks. Yearly child care tax receipts will be provided upon request only.

REGISTRATION & LATE PAYMENT DETAILS

Registration and re-enrollment fees are due at the time of registration or re-enrollment. These fees are not refundable. Students withdrawing from school must give one week's notice and complete a withdrawal form. All fees not due at the time of withdrawal will be excused. Any outstanding balances should be paid at the date of withdrawal. A 1.5% finance charge per month will be applied after 30 days for any late balance.

SIBLING DISCOUNTS

- A 5% discount will be given for a child enrolled in our preschool program who has an older sibling paying full tuition in any CCS program.
- A 10% discount will be given for a child enrolled in kindergarten or above with an older sibling in the grammar, middle school, or high school program.
- A 25% discount will be given to the third and subsequent sibling enrolled in kindergarten or above with older siblings in the grammar, middle school or high school program.

LEARNING SUPPORT

Learning Support Fees will be assessed based on the amount of time the student participates in the Learning Support program. The time will be averaged per day. For new students, or for students whose LS program changes, the fees will be applied beginning in the month after they start.

FINDER'S FEE

Coventry Christian Schools will pay a **\$150.00 finder's fee** to anyone identified *on a new student's registration form* as having introduced the student or their family to CCS' preschool, grammar, middle or high school program. The fee is credited after the new student is enrolled and begins attending school in September.

FINANCIAL AID

Families must demonstrate their need for aid by completing the financial aid application. Applications can be completed online by going to the Tuition Area of the CCS website (<u>www.coventrychristian.com/tuition--scholarships</u>). The school will begin awarding financial aid as early as February. Financial Aid is limited, so families are encouraged to submit their applications as soon as possible.

*This fee schedule is for U.S. students. International students should refer to the International Student Fee Schedule.



Ut vitam habeant

Educating for life

Early Childhood Education Program 2024 – 2025 Academic Year Fee Schedule

The "Academic Year" runs from September through the beginning of June. Please refer to the School Calendar for specific dates.

FIVE MORNING PRE-K (Ages 4-5) & FIVE MORNING PRESCHOOL (Ages 2-3)	10 MO. \$660	PAID IN FULL* \$6,400
THREE MORNING PRE-K (Ages 4-5)	\$450	\$4,385
THREE MORNING PRESCHOOL (Ages 2-3)	\$485	\$4,665
TWO MORNING PRESCHOOL (Ages 2-3)	\$305	\$2,940

INFANT & TODDLER CARE (Ages 6 weeks – 24 months) Fees apply year round and allow unlimited care from 6:30am – 6:00pm

	12 MO.	PAID IN FULL*
5 DAYS PER WEEK	\$1,340	\$15,540
3 DAYS PER WEEK	\$880	\$10,315
2 DAYS PER WEEK	\$610	\$7,060

EXTENDED CARE RATES --- Before & After School Care (Ages 2 - 5)

OPTION A:

Unlimited hours from 6:30am – 9:00am, 11:45am – 6:00pm on school y	vear days. Does not it	iclude summer extende	d care.
5 DAY PROGRAM *must be enrolled 5 mornings	\$640	\$6,130	
3 DAY PROGRAM *must be enrolled 3 mornings	\$410	\$3,930	
2 DAY PROGRAM *must be enrolled 2 mornings	\$280	\$2,680	
OPTION B: Contracted rate.	\$7.05/hour		
OPTION C:	\$11.25/hour		

Non-contracted rate.

***PAYMENT PLAN DETAILS**

Paid in Full – The pay in full rate listed is due on or before June 1^{st} . This rate offers families a reduced tuition rate (which is reflected) compared with the monthly payment plan.

Monthly payments – Payment plan runs August 1 through May 1.

*Parents' or financially responsible parties' social security numbers must be submitted to the office to be kept on file for those who choose a monthly payment plan.



Educating for life



FEES NOT INCLUDED IN TUITION

CCS does not have miscellaneous fees associated with our academic program such as: **Book fees, Technology fees, School fees, etc**. Our tuition covers the full academic program for your child(ren). The fees listed below cover non-academic or optional portions of our program.

	By 1/12/23	After 1/12/22
RE-ENROLLMENT FEE	\$125.00	\$150.00
REGISTRATION FEE	\$175.00	\$175.00

EXTENDED CARE BILLING DETAILS

Payments for hourly extended care costs and costs incurred beyond contracted hours will be billed weekly. Payments by check for extended care coverage may be made out to "Coventry Christian Schools, Inc." Your canceled check is your receipt. A fee of \$40 will be charged for returned checks. Yearly child care tax receipts will be provided upon request only.

REGISTRATION & LATE PAYMENT DETAILS

Registration and re-enrollment fees are due at the time of registration or re-enrollment. These fees are not refundable. Students withdrawing from school must give one week's notice and complete a withdrawal form. All fees not due at the time of withdrawal will be excused. Any outstanding balances should be paid at the date of withdrawal. A 1.5% finance charge per month will be applied after 30 days for any late balance.

SIBLING DISCOUNTS

A 5% discount will be given for a child enrolled in our preschool program who has an older sibling paying full tuition in any CCS program.

A 10% discount will be given for a child enrolled in kindergarten or above with an older sibling in the grammar, middle school, or high school program.

A 25% discount will be given to the third and subsequent sibling enrolled in kindergarten or above with older siblings in the grammar, middle school or high school program.

FINDER'S FEE

Coventry Christian Schools will pay a **\$150.00 finder's fee** to anyone identified *on a new student's registration form* as having introduced the student or their family to CCS' preschool, grammar, middle or high school program. The fee is credited after the new student is enrolled and begins attending school in September.

FINANCIAL AID

Families must demonstrate their need for aid by completing the financial aid application. Applications can be completed online by going to the Tuition Area of the CCS website (<u>www.coventrychristian.com/tuition--scholarships</u>). The school will begin awarding financial aid as early as February. Financial Aid is limited, so families are encouraged to submit their applications as soon as possible.